

EQUALIZATION EXPANSION AND SEPTAGE

Project: RECEIVING STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: EQUALIZATION BASIN/RECEIVING STATION

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 4,610,000.00	Bidder: SFC Civil Constructors 4500 W. 58th	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, nc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 4,273,206.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO BOX 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 10/11/18	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5939	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 157,395.10	\$ 157,395.10	\$ 177,381.49	\$ 177,381.49	\$ 539,000.00	\$ 539,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,681.06	\$ 2,681.06	\$ 2,418.30	\$ 2,418.30	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
3	SPECIAL	REMOVE BOLLARD	EA	2	\$ 62.01	\$ 124.02	\$ 55.93	\$ 111.86	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	173	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,072.60	\$ 5.59	\$ 967.07	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,522.40
5	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$ 672.62	\$ 2,017.86	\$ 606.70	\$ 1,820.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	761	\$ 29.52	\$ 22,464.72	\$ 26.63	\$ 20,265.43	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,937.00
7	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	990	\$ 15.13	\$ 14,978.70	\$ 13.65	\$ 13,513.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,850.00
8	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	1281	\$ 4.90	\$ 6,276.90	\$ 2.86	\$ 3,663.66	\$ 4.87	\$ 6,238.47
9	110.7040	REMOVE GATE FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 3,046.58	\$ 3,046.58	\$ 2,210.37	\$ 2,210.37	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 3,023.00
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1346	\$ 3.68	\$ 4,953.28	\$ 3.32	\$ 4,468.72	\$ 8.80	\$ 11,844.80
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	68	\$ 6.80	\$ 462.40	\$ 6.13	\$ 416.84	\$ 13.25	\$ 901.00
12	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 967.05	\$ 967.05	\$ 872.27	\$ 872.27	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
13	110.17100	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	4237	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,330.35	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,499.83	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,330.35
14	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 87.05	\$ 261.15	\$ 78.52	\$ 235.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
15	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	SF	1686	\$ 4.46	\$ 7,519.56	\$ 4.02	\$ 6,777.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,860.00
16	SPECIAL	SALVAGE WATER CANNON	EA	1	\$ 158.27	\$ 158.27	\$ 142.76	\$ 142.76	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	SPECIAL	ACCESS TO WATER CANNON	EA	2	\$ 1,230.14	\$ 2,460.28	\$ 3,273.85	\$ 6,547.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	3	\$ 55.43	\$ 166.29	\$ 59.48	\$ 178.44	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
19	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	189	\$ 5.28	\$ 997.92	\$ 4.76	\$ 899.64	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,134.00
20	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	10	\$ 13.19	\$ 131.90	\$ 11.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
21	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING BURIED FEATURES	TON	455	\$ 14.70	\$ 6,688.50	\$ 13.26	\$ 6,033.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00
22	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	69100	\$ 5.58	\$ 385,578.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 466,425.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 494,065.00
23	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	2000	\$ 6.46	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 25,300.00
24	SPECIAL	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED CLAY	CY	10292	\$ 6.46	\$ 66,486.32	\$ 5.83	\$ 60,002.36	\$ 15.50	\$ 159,526.00
25	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	41540	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,462.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 11,215.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 45,694.00
26	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	245	\$ 1.11	\$ 271.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,042.50
27	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	204	\$ 1.11	\$ 226.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,366.00
28	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	3717	\$ 2.22	\$ 8,251.74	\$ 2.38	\$ 8,846.46	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,177.40
29	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	7745	\$ 22.01	\$ 170,467.45	\$ 19.85	\$ 153,738.25	\$ 24.20	\$ 187,429.00
30	621..0160	6" CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TENSION WIRED TOP	FT	2657	\$ 17.78	\$ 47,241.46	\$ 17.37	\$ 46,152.09	\$ 17.65	\$ 46,896.05
31	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	200	\$ 2.77	\$ 554.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 594.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00
32	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	26	\$ 18.09	\$ 470.34	\$ 16.32	\$ 424.32	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
33	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1063	\$ 16.82	\$ 17,879.66	\$ 15.17	\$ 16,125.71	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,134.00
34	260.2100	CRUSHED CONCRETE	TON	1067	\$ 16.82	\$ 17,946.94	\$ 15.17	\$ 16,186.39	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,340.00
35	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	277	\$ 86.31	\$ 23,907.87	\$ 92.61	\$ 25,652.97	\$ 92.15	\$ 25,525.55
36	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	11	\$ 197.17	\$ 2,168.87	\$ 211.58	\$ 2,327.38	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,512.50
37	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	35	\$ 127.50	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 148.71	\$ 5,204.85	\$ 137.50	\$ 4,812.50
38	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	56	\$ 127.50	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 148.71	\$ 8,327.76	\$ 137.50	\$ 7,700.00
39	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	FT	96	\$ 72.06	\$ 6,917.76	\$ 89.22	\$ 8,565.12	\$ 82.50	\$ 7,920.00
40	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2345	\$ 2.79	\$ 6,542.55	\$ 2.52	\$ 5,909.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,035.00
41	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	170	\$ 4.43	\$ 753.10	\$ 4.76	\$ 809.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 765.00
42	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,325.97	\$ 3,325.97	\$ 2,081.89	\$ 2,081.89	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	9	\$ 83.15	\$ 748.35	\$ 89.22	\$ 802.98	\$ 82.50	\$ 742.50
44	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	\$ 83.15	\$ 249.45	\$ 89.22	\$ 267.66	\$ 82.50	\$ 247.50
45	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	30	\$ 11.09	\$ 332.70	\$ 11.90	\$ 357.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00
46	700.0110	CLASS A RIP RAP	TON	89	\$ 37.26	\$ 3,316.14	\$ 33.61	\$ 2,991.29	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,916.00
47	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL MAT	SY	124	\$ 58.32	\$ 7,231.68	\$ 62.58	\$ 7,759.92	\$ 57.85	\$ 7,173.40
48	110.5451	SALVAGE RIP RAP	TON	50	\$ 17.74	\$ 887.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00
49	SPECIAL	SPECIAL SEED MIXTURE #1	LB	256	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,483.20	\$ 10.41	\$ 2,664.96	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,457.60
50	SPECIAL	SPECIAL SEED MIXTURE #2	LB	167	\$ 16.63	\$ 2,777.21	\$ 17.84	\$ 2,979.28	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,755.50
51	SPECIAL	POND SEED MIXTURE	LB	50	\$ 19.96	\$ 998.00	\$ 21.41	\$ 1,070.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
52	SPECIAL	PLD SEED MIXTURE	LB	5	\$ 55.43	\$ 277.15	\$ 59.48	\$ 297.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
53	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	66	\$ 55.43	\$ 3,658.38	\$ 59.48	\$ 3,925.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00
54	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1920	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 2,054.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,920.00
55	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	60462	\$ 0.06	\$ 3,627.72	\$ 0.06	\$ 3,627.72	\$ 0.10	\$ 6,046.20
56	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 498.89	\$ 498.89	\$ 535.34	\$ 535.34	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
57	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	6	\$ 2,051.01	\$ 12,306.06	\$ 2,200.85	\$ 13,205.10	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 12,210.00
58	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	18331	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,662.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 39,228.34	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,662.00
59	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	8286	\$ 3.33	\$ 27,592.38	\$ 3.57	\$ 29,581.02	\$ 3.30	\$ 27,343.80
60	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	4	\$ 997.79	\$ 3,991.16	\$ 1,070.69	\$ 4,282.76	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00
61	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	4237	\$ 3.33	\$ 14,109.21	\$ 3.57	\$ 15,126.09	\$ 3.30	\$ 13,982.10
62	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	8474	\$ 0.11	\$ 932.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 84.74	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,237.00
63	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	\$ 1.11	\$ 55.50	\$ 1.19	\$ 59.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00
64	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$ 88.69	\$ 709.52	\$ 95.17	\$ 761.36	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00
65	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 151.68	\$ 1,516.80	\$ 136.81	\$ 1,368.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
66	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 808.78	\$ 1,617.56	\$ 729.51	\$ 1,459.02	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
67	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 388.49	\$ 776.98	\$ 350.41	\$ 700.82	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
68	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	61	\$ 4.99	\$ 304.39	\$ 4.50	\$ 274.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 335.50
69	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
70	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	26	\$ 27.79	\$ 722.54	\$ 25.07	\$ 651.82	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00
71	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	693	\$ 31.65	\$ 21,933.45	\$ 28.55	\$ 19,785.15	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,790.00
72	900.0302	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	EA	171	\$ 55.48	\$ 9,487.08	\$ 50.04	\$ 8,556.84	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,840.00
73	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,614.64	\$ 3,229.28	\$ 1,456.39	\$ 2,912.78	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
74	900.0500	4" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 67.61	\$ 67.61	\$ 60.98	\$ 60.98	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
75	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	18	\$ 160.94	\$ 2,896.92	\$ 145.17	\$ 2,613.06	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
76	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 271.17	\$ 271.17	\$ 244.59	\$ 244.59	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
77	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 157.44	\$ 314.88	\$ 142.01	\$ 284.02	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
78	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	\$ 109.47	\$ 218.94	\$ 98.74	\$ 197.48	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
79	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	44	\$ 157.73	\$ 6,940.12	\$ 142.27	\$ 6,259.88	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00
80	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 611.80	\$ 611.80	\$ 551.84	\$ 551.84	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
81	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 3,165.39	\$ 6,330.78	\$ 2,855.16	\$ 5,710.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
82	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	3	\$ 1,248.61	\$ 3,745.83	\$ 1,126.24	\$ 3,378.72	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
83	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	864	\$ 3.37	\$ 2,911.68	\$ 3.04	\$ 2,626.56	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,320.00
84	900.8000	4" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	26	\$ 3.37	\$ 87.62	\$ 3.04	\$ 79.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 104.00
85	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	17	\$ 237.41	\$ 4,035.97	\$ 214.14	\$ 3,640.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
86	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	17	\$ 237.41	\$ 4,035.97	\$ 214.14	\$ 3,640.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
87	SPECIAL	72" ECCENTRIC MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 7,118.12	\$ 7,118.12	\$ 6,420.51	\$ 6,420.51	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
88	SPECIAL	84" ECCENTRIC MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 13,279.62	\$ 13,279.62	\$ 11,978.15	\$ 11,978.15	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
89	SPECIAL	12" FLOW METER	EA	1	\$ 20,705.11	\$ 20,705.11	\$ 18,675.89	\$ 18,675.89	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
90	SPECIAL	18" FLOW METER	EA	1	\$ 26,013.26	\$ 26,013.26	\$ 23,463.81	\$ 23,463.81	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

EQUALIZATION EXPANSION AND SEPTAGE

Project: RECEIVING STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: EQUALIZATION BASIN/RECEIVING STATION

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 4,610,000.00	Bidder: SFC Civil Constructors 4500 W. 58th	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, nc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 4,273,206.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO BOX 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 10/11/18	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5939	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
91	SPECIAL	12" RESTRAINED FLANGE ADAPTER	EA	2	\$ 823.07	\$ 1,646.14	\$ 742.40	\$ 1,484.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
92	SPECIAL	18" RESTRAINED FLANGE ADAPTER	EA	2	\$ 1,964.30	\$ 3,928.60	\$ 1,771.79	\$ 3,543.58	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	
93	950.0301	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8" DEEP	FT	11	\$ 59.99	\$ 659.89	\$ 54.11	\$ 595.21	\$ 62.00	\$ 682.00	
94	950.0501	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8" DEEP	FT	147	\$ 71.29	\$ 10,479.63	\$ 64.30	\$ 9,452.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,025.00	
95	SPECIAL	18" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 670.16	\$ 5,361.28	\$ 604.48	\$ 4,835.84	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	
96	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	11	\$ 15.83	\$ 174.13	\$ 14.28	\$ 157.08	\$ 7.00	\$ 77.00	
97	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL CONNECT TO HOME PLATE SSMH#03A0015	FT	147	\$ 15.83	\$ 2,327.01	\$ 14.28	\$ 2,099.16	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,323.00	
98	SPECIAL	STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 4,221.47	\$ 4,221.47	\$ 3,807.74	\$ 3,807.74	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
99	SPECIAL	FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURES CONCRETE CUNEIFE AND MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 88,252.03	\$ 88,252.03	\$ 117,434.61	\$ 117,434.61	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
100	SPECIAL	CONCRETE	LS	1	\$ 198,220.16	\$ 198,220.16	\$ 276,801.81	\$ 276,801.81	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 271,000.00	
101	SPECIAL	BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 25,633.29	\$ 25,633.29	\$ 35,064.93	\$ 35,064.93	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	
102	SPECIAL	SEEPAGE CUT-OFF WALLS	LS	1	\$ 34,534.73	\$ 34,534.73	\$ 48,329.53	\$ 48,329.53	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	
103	SPECIAL	18" MJ PLUG VALVE W/BOX	EA	2	\$ 8,652.63	\$ 17,305.26	\$ 7,804.62	\$ 15,609.24	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
104	950.3203	10" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	3	\$ 356.11	\$ 1,068.33	\$ 321.21	\$ 963.63	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	
105	SPECIAL	66" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	3	\$ 1,846.47	\$ 5,539.41	\$ 1,665.51	\$ 4,996.53	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
106	950.3304	12" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 695.67	\$ 1,391.34	\$ 627.49	\$ 1,254.98	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	
107	950.3306	18" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 1,022.45	\$ 2,044.90	\$ 922.24	\$ 1,844.48	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
108	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12" DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,568.95	\$ 9,568.95	\$ 8,631.14	\$ 8,631.14	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	
109	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 203.68	\$ 407.36	\$ 183.72	\$ 367.44	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	
110	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 296.67	\$ 1,186.68	\$ 267.59	\$ 1,070.36	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	
111	950.3306	18" SEWER BEND	EA	2	\$ 1,347.73	\$ 2,695.46	\$ 1,215.64	\$ 2,431.28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
112	SPECIAL	DELETED	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
113	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER	LS	1	\$ 19,783.65	\$ 19,783.65	\$ 17,844.75	\$ 17,844.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
114	950.5310	PLATE	EA	4	\$ 1,035.23	\$ 4,140.92	\$ 933.77	\$ 3,735.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
115	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 1,662.98	\$ 6,651.92	\$ 535.34	\$ 2,141.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
116	950.5402	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 2	EA	3	\$ 212.39	\$ 637.17	\$ 191.57	\$ 574.71	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	
117	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 178.05	\$ 712.20	\$ 160.60	\$ 642.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	
118	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4	\$ 633.08	\$ 2,532.32	\$ 571.03	\$ 2,284.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
119	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	193	\$ 4.75	\$ 916.75	\$ 4.28	\$ 826.04	\$ 3.00	\$ 579.00	
120	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 14.05	\$ 224.80	\$ 12.67	\$ 202.72	\$ 8.65	\$ 138.40	
121	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 28.68	\$ 458.88	\$ 25.87	\$ 413.92	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	
122	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 581.53	\$ 1,163.06	\$ 524.53	\$ 1,049.06	\$ 292.00	\$ 584.00	
123	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 316.55	\$ 633.10	\$ 285.52	\$ 571.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
124	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	181	\$ 19.52	\$ 3,533.12	\$ 17.61	\$ 3,187.41	\$ 12.90	\$ 2,334.90	
125	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	181	\$ 29.29	\$ 5,301.49	\$ 26.42	\$ 4,782.02	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,335.00	
126	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 29.63	\$ 474.08	\$ 26.73	\$ 427.68	\$ 17.75	\$ 284.00	
127	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 31.82	\$ 509.12	\$ 28.70	\$ 459.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	
128	450.0153	27" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	122	\$ 42.56	\$ 5,192.32	\$ 38.39	\$ 4,683.58	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,714.50	
129	450.0160	27" RCP INSTALL	FT	122	\$ 34.49	\$ 4,207.78	\$ 31.11	\$ 3,795.42	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,246.00	
130	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 61.76	\$ 494.08	\$ 55.71	\$ 445.68	\$ 39.10	\$ 312.80	
131	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 41.44	\$ 331.52	\$ 37.38	\$ 299.04	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00	
132	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	1217	\$ 68.13	\$ 82,914.21	\$ 61.45	\$ 74,784.65	\$ 56.35	\$ 68,577.95	
133	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	1217	\$ 59.76	\$ 72,727.92	\$ 53.90	\$ 65,596.30	\$ 52.00	\$ 63,284.00	
134	450.2212	42" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 1,898.29	\$ 1,898.29	\$ 1,712.25	\$ 1,712.25	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	
135	450.2213	42" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 1,187.02	\$ 1,187.02	\$ 1,070.69	\$ 1,070.69	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
136	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	34	\$ 997.79	\$ 33,924.86	\$ 1,070.69	\$ 36,403.46	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	
137	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2853	\$ 2.11	\$ 6,019.83	\$ 2.26	\$ 6,447.78	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,991.30	
138	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER NEENAH R1772A	EA	2	\$ 508.46	\$ 1,016.92	\$ 458.63	\$ 917.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
139	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE RISER	VF	16	\$ 509.13	\$ 8,146.08	\$ 459.23	\$ 7,347.68	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00	
140	SPECIAL	12" PCV PIPE FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 46.20	\$ 369.60	\$ 41.67	\$ 333.36	\$ 43.00	\$ 344.00	
141	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2	\$ 388.03	\$ 776.06	\$ 416.38	\$ 832.76	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	
142	SPECIAL	BOLTDOWN GRATE COVER	EA	2	\$ 886.92	\$ 1,773.84	\$ 951.72	\$ 1,903.44	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	
143	SPECIAL	BEEHIVE FRAME AND COVER SALVAGE AND RESET SQUARE FRAME AND	EA	1	\$ 803.78	\$ 803.78	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
144	SPECIAL	GRATE	EA	1	\$ 316.54	\$ 316.54	\$ 285.52	\$ 285.52	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
145	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET CONE FRAME AND LID 6" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE	EA	1	\$ 870.49	\$ 870.49	\$ 785.17	\$ 785.17	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	
146	680.0260	TUPING	FT	515	\$ 22.36	\$ 11,515.40	\$ 20.17	\$ 10,387.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,300.00	
147	950.4005	48" MANOLE 14-16" DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,342.65	\$ 3,342.65	\$ 3,015.05	\$ 3,015.05	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
148	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 130.63	\$ 130.63	\$ 117.83	\$ 117.83	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	
149	SPECIAL	SEPTAGE RECEIVING STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 4,785,759.62	\$ 4,785,759.62	\$ 5,305,337.18	\$ 5,305,337.18	\$ 5,745,456.00	\$ 5,745,456.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 6,785,705.91	Total Bid	\$ 7,467,521.32	Total Bid	\$ 8,383,073.47